Universiti Teknologi MARA

Evaluation of Facial Detection Using
Adaboost and Morphology

Maisarah Binti Aripin

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology
Faculty of Information Technology And
Quantitative Science

May 2007



DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis to which it refers are the product of my own work and that any
ideas or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully
acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

.....................................

MAY, 42007 o MAISARAH BINTI ARIPIN
2004286781

it



ABSTRACT

Face detection is a very important process and become part of face recognition. People
are slightly aware of its significant and sometimes cannot really determine a face in an
image before recognize it. This situation usually happened to the beginner. In recent
years, there are a lot of researches on face detection method. Thus, a lot of techniques
have been discovered in order to get a better technique and improvement in this area of
study. Each of those techniques has its own effectiveness in face detection. For example
imowledge based method that able to work well for face localization in uncluttered
background. Beside that, there is also another method that has the capability to run in
real time such as Adaboost. However, this research is only focusing on two technigues,
which are Adaboost and Morphology. Both of these algorithms are capable in face
detection but serve up in different way. Thus, the objective of this research: is to evaluate
face detection tool using Adaboost and Morphology and to find out the effectiveness of
both algorithms. The system that has been used to test the images is Kihwan's Face
Detector. Analysis shows that this system is good in detecting large size images using
Adaboost. After sizes of the images have been standardizing to become 400 x 300
pixels, it shows that this system can performs better by using Morphology as the
technique.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT it

ABSTRACT iv

LIST OF TABLES vii

LIST OF FIGURES viti

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction 1

1t  Problém Description ' M 2

1.2  Project Objective 3

1.3 Project Scope 3

1.4 Project Significant 4

1.5  Organization of the report 4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction 6

2.1 Face Detection Difficulties 7

2.2 Techniques in Facial Detection 8

2.2.1 Knowledge-Based Method 8

222  Feature-Based Method 10

2.2.2[a} Random Graph Matching | 10

2.2.2[b] Feature Grouping 10

2.2.2{¢] Morphelogy-Based 11

2.2.3 Template Matching 11

224 Appearance-Based Method 12

2.24[a] Neural Network Based Detector 12

2.2.4[b] Support Vector machine (SVM) 14

2.24[c] Distribution-Based Method 15

2.2.4[d] Hidden Markov Model (HMM) 16



2.2.4fe] Sparse Network of Winnows (SNoW)
2.24[f] Fast Facial Detection using Adaboost

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.0
31
32

33
34

Introduction
Domain Determination
Knowledge Acquisition
321 Data collection
3.2.1{a] Database Image

3.2.1{b] Capture Image

~ Evaluation and Testing

Documentation

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION

4.0
4.1

4.2

Infroduction

Discussion

4.1.1 Pose
4.1.1 [a] Frontal
4.1.1[b] Profile
4.1.1 [¢] 45 Degree
4.1.1[d] Upfront

4.1.2 Expression

4.1.3 Occlusion

Qbservation

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION

5.0
3.1
52

Introduction
Conclusion
Recommendation

REFERENCES

16
17

18
18
19
19
19
23
25

..25

27
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
33

34
35
35

36





