## Universiti Teknologi MARA

# **Evaluation of Facial Detection Using Adaboost and Morphology**

Maisarah Binti Aripin

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science

May 2007

#### **DECLARATION**

I cert	ify	that this	thesis to	whi	ich it	refe	rs are	the proc	duct of my	own	work an	d tha	t any
ideas	ог	quotatio	n from	the	work	of	other	people,	published	or c	otherwise	are	fully
acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.													

MAY, 4 2007 MAISARAH BINTI ARIPIN 2004286781

#### **ABSTRACT**

Face detection is a very important process and become part of face recognition. People are slightly aware of its significant and sometimes cannot really determine a face in an image before recognize it. This situation usually happened to the beginner. In recent years, there are a lot of researches on face detection method. Thus, a lot of techniques have been discovered in order to get a better technique and improvement in this area of study. Each of those techniques has its own effectiveness in face detection. For example knowledge based method that able to work well for face localization in uncluttered background. Beside that, there is also another method that has the capability to run in real time such as Adaboost. However, this research is only focusing on two techniques, which are Adaboost and Morphology. Both of these algorithms are capable in face detection but serve up in different way. Thus, the objective of this research is to evaluate face detection tool using Adaboost and Morphology and to find out the effectiveness of both algorithms. The system that has been used to test the images is Kihwan's Face Detector. Analysis shows that this system is good in detecting large size images using Adaboost. After sizes of the images have been standardizing to become 400 x 300 pixels, it shows that this system can performs better by using Morphology as the technique.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

					ii	
DECLARATION						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
ABSTRACT						
LIST	r of tab	BLES			vii	
LIST	r of fig	URES			viji	
CU/	OTED 1	INTRODU	ICTION			
1.0	Introduc		UCTION		1	
1.1	_	Description		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.2		_	712 -		3	
1.3	Project S	Objective			3	
	-	•			4	
1.4	Project Significant Organization of the report					
1.5	Organiz	anon or une	report		4	
CH.	PTER 2	LITERAT	TURE REVIEW			
2.0	Introduction					
2.1	Face Detection Difficulties					
2.2	Techniques in Facial Detection					
	2.2.1		8			
	2.2.2	Feature-l		10		
		2.2.2[a]	Random Graph Matching		10	
		2.2.2[b]	Feature Grouping		10	
		2,2.2[e]	Morphology-Based		11	
	2.2.3	Template	Matching		11	
	2.2.4	•	nce-Based Method		12	
		2.2.4[a]	Neural Network Based Detector		12	
			Support Vector machine (SVM)		14	
		2.2.4[c]	Distribution-Based Method		15	
			Hidden Markov Model (HMM)		16	

		2.2.4[e]	Sparse Network of Winnows (SNoW)	16
		2.2.4[f]	Fast Facial Detection using Adaboost	17
CHA	APTER	3 METHO	ĎÓĽOĠÝ	
3.0	Introd	uction		18
3.1	Doma	in Determin	ation	18
3.2	Know	ledge Acqui	sition	19
	3.2.1	Data col	lection	19
		3.2.1[a]	Database Image	19
		3.2.1[b]	Capture Image	23
3.3	Evalu	ation and Te	sting	25
3.4	Docum	nentation		25
CHA	APTER	4 FINDING	GS AND DISCUSSION	
4.0	Infrod	uction		27
4.1	Discu	ssion		31
	4.1.1	Pose		31
		4.1.1 [a]	Frontal	31
		4.1.1 [b]	Profile	31
		4.1.1 [c]	45 Degree	32
		4.1.1 [d]	Upfront	32
	4.1.2	Expression	ı	32
	4.1.3	Occlusion		32
4.2	Obser	vation		33
CHA	PTER	5 CONCLU	JSION	
5.0	Introd	uction		34
5.1	Conch	usion		35
5.2	Recon	nmendation		35
REF	ERENC	CES		36